

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Fairgrounds Parking Lot Imp.** Sec. No: **N/A**

Date of Letting: **March 28, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Maneval Construction Co. 28090 West Concrete Dr. Ingleside, IL 60041	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	515	\$45.00	23,175.00	\$40.00	20,600.00
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1544	\$1.00	1,544.00	\$1.00	1,544.00
3	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	\$150.00	750.00	\$125.00	625.00
4	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	515	\$9.00	4,635.00	\$23.00	11,845.00
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	10289	\$2.00	20,578.00	\$0.05	514.45
6	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	875	\$18.00	15,750.00	\$17.00	14,875.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4870	\$1.00	4,870.00	\$0.10	487.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1480	\$95.00	140,600.00	\$95.00	140,600.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	888	\$100.00	88,800.00	\$102.00	90,576.00
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	10289	\$8.00	82,312.00	\$4.00	41,156.00
11	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$400.00	1,600.00	\$450.00	1,800.00
12	REMOVE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$200.00	200.00	\$500.00	500.00
13	FILLING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
14	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
15	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	15	\$25.00	375.00	\$165.00	2,475.00
16	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	14	\$150.00	2,100.00	\$375.00	5,250.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	319	\$15.00	4,785.00	\$38.00	12,122.00
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,900	\$2.00	7,800.00	\$1.55	6,045.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$405,374.00		\$353,014.45	

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Fairgrounds Parking Lot Imp.** Sec. No: **N/A**

Date of Letting: **March 28, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	515
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1544
3	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5
4	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	515
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	10289
6	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	875
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4870
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1480
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	888
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	10289
11	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4
12	REMOVE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1
13	FILLING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1
14	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1
15	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	15
16	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	14
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	319
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,900
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements			

Schroeder Asphalt Services P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142	
Unit Price	Total
\$40.00	20,600.00
\$3.00	4,632.00
\$125.00	625.00
\$40.00	20,600.00
\$1.00	10,289.00
\$25.00	21,875.00
\$0.01	48.70
\$86.00	127,280.00
\$98.75	87,690.00
\$5.00	51,445.00
\$1,100.00	4,400.00
\$1,600.00	1,600.00
\$1,625.00	1,625.00
\$4,000.00	4,000.00
\$32.00	480.00
\$213.00	2,982.00
\$9.00	2,871.00
\$1.50	5,850.00
\$368,892.70	

Chicagoland Paving Cont. 225 Tesler Lake Zurich, IL 60047	
Unit Price	Total
\$20.00	10,300.00
\$0.50	772.00
\$425.00	2,125.00
\$22.50	11,587.50
\$1.00	10,289.00
\$15.00	13,125.00
\$0.01	48.70
\$100.00	148,000.00
\$100.00	88,800.00
\$4.00	41,156.00
\$1,150.00	4,600.00
\$1,650.00	1,650.00
\$1,700.00	1,700.00
\$24,998.05	24,998.05
\$50.00	750.00
\$75.00	1,050.00
\$11.25	3,588.75
\$1.40	5,460.00
\$370,000.00	

Geneva Const. Co. P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Unit Price	Total
\$50.00	25,750.00
\$1.50	2,316.00
\$195.00	975.00
\$40.00	20,600.00
\$0.75	7,716.75
\$30.00	26,250.00
\$1.00	4,870.00
\$86.00	127,280.00
\$96.00	85,248.00
\$5.10	52,473.90
\$725.00	2,900.00
\$125.00	125.00
\$300.00	300.00
\$8,000.00	8,000.00
\$37.00	555.00
\$45.00	630.00
\$7.00	2,233.00
\$1.00	3,900.00
\$372,122.65	

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Fairgrounds Parking Lot Imp.** Sec. No: **N/A**

Date of Letting: **March 28, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	515
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1544
3	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5
4	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	515
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	10289
6	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	875
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4870
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1480
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	888
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	10289
11	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4
12	REMOVE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1
13	FILLING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1
14	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1
15	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	15
16	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	14
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	319
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,900
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements			

J. A. Johnson Paving 1025 East Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005	
Unit Price	Total
\$25.00	12,875.00
\$0.50	772.00
\$160.00	800.00
\$25.00	12,875.00
\$0.01	102.89
\$1.00	875.00
\$0.01	48.70
\$90.00	133,200.00
\$97.00	86,136.00
\$9.00	92,601.00
\$900.00	3,600.00
\$100.00	100.00
\$1,000.00	1,000.00
\$22,834.30	22,834.30
\$30.00	450.00
\$200.00	2,800.00
\$10.00	3,190.00
\$1.25	4,875.00
\$379,134.89	

A. Lamp Concrete Cont. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193	
Unit Price	Total
\$10.00	5,150.00
\$1.75	2,702.00
\$15.00	75.00
\$10.00	5,150.00
\$1.00	10,289.00
\$15.00	13,125.00
\$0.01	48.70
\$98.25	145,410.00
\$102.00	90,576.00
\$7.00	72,023.00
\$675.00	2,700.00
\$200.00	200.00
\$700.00	700.00
\$23,000.00	23,000.00
\$25.00	375.00
\$250.00	3,500.00
\$10.00	3,190.00
\$1.50	5,850.00
\$384,063.70	